TYPICAL OPERATING CIRCUIT
ADM211 SDGND
10
25
RS-232
INPUTS**
 *INTERNAL 400kΩ PULL-UP RESISTOR ON EACH TTL/CMOS INPUT
**INTERNAL 5kΩ PULL-DOWN RESISTOR ON EACH RS-232 INPUT

ADM205–ADM211/ADM213
REV. 0 –3–
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Temperature Package Temperature Package
Model Range Option* Model Range Option* Model Range Option*
ADM205 ADM206 ADM207
ADM205AN –40°C to +85°C N-24A ADM206AN –40°C to +85°C N-24 ADM207AN –40°C to +85°C N-24
ADM206AR –40°C to +85°C R-24 ADM207AR –40°C to +85°C R-24
ADM206ARS –40°C to +85°C RS-24 ADM207ARS –40°C to +85°C RS-24
ADM208 ADM209 ADM211
ADM208AN –40°C to +85°C N-24 ADM209AN –40°C to +85°C N-24 ADM211AR –40°C to +85°C R-28
ADM208AR –40°C to +85°C R-24 ADM209AR –40°C to +85°C R-24 ADM211ARS –40°C to +85°C RS-28
ADM208ARS –40°C to +85°C RS-24 ADM209ARS –40°C to +85°C RS-24
ADM213
ADM213AR –40°C to +85°C R-28
ADM213ARS –40°C to +85°C RS-28
*N = Plastic DIP; R = Small Outline IC (SOIC); RS = Small Shrink Outline Package (SSOP).
1
2
3